

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY

Tuesday, April 4, 2023 4:45 p.m. Council Committee Room 1

Members (12)	P A	PΑ
Quorum (6)	() () Syracuse, Chair	()()Pulley
	()()Evans	()()Roberts
	()()Gamble	()()Rosenberg
	() () Johnston	()()Swope
	() () Nash	()()Taylor
	() () Porterfield, Vice Chair	() () Vercher

RESOLUTIONS

1. RS2023-2086 (Rhoten, Syracuse)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Authorizes the Metropolitan Government to join the State of Tennessee and other local governments in amending the Tennessee State-Subdivision Opioid Abatement Agreement and approving the related settlement agreements.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

2. RS2023-2089 (Rhoten, Syracuse)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves a grant from the Tennessee Department of Health to the Metropolitan Board of Health to provide the Community Health Access and Navigation in Tennessee Program to deliver comprehensive care coordination services to eliqible families and children.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

3. RS2023-2090 (Rhoten, Syracuse)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves amendment one to a Strengthening Public Health Infrastructure, Workforce, and Data Systems grant from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention to the Metropolitan Board of Health to implement workforce strategies to build organizational resilience, promote employee well-being, and enhance workforce performance while focusing on building healthier communities.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

4. RS2023-2091 (Rhoten, Syracuse)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves amendment two to a Presumptive Eligibility Services grant from the Tennessee Department of Health to the Metropolitan Board of Health to provide prenatal presumptive eligibility program enrollment assistance to pregnant women with TennCare and CoverKids applications.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

5. RS2023-2092 (Rhoten, Syracuse)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves an application for a Project Safe Neighborhoods grant from the Tennessee Department of Finance and Administration to the Metropolitan Police Department to reduce gun related violence in Nashville by funding additional training, staff overtime, and the purchase of additional forensic equipment.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

LATE ITEM

6. Late Filed Resolution (Johnston)

Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Johnston)
Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee (Murphy)

A resolution directing the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department to conduct an evaluation of the safety plans and measures of the Metropolitan Nashville Public Schools.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV